IPE.	ACH.		
	na 11-25-	2002	
NOV 1 9 2 SHIENT & TR	Form PTO-1595 R (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Per Mansson, Kjeld Jensen, Teodor Aastrup, Henrik Andersson, Jan Smith	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Biosensor Applications Sweden AB Internal Address:	
•	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
	 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Street Address: Ursviksvagen 131A SE-174 46 Sundbyberg, Sweden	
	09/30/02, 10/08/02,	City:State:Zip:	
	Execution Date: <u>10/17/02, 10/25/02</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
и. -	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/166,236	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo		
	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Don W. Bulson, Esq. 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Renner, Otto, Boisselle	Enclosed	
	Internal Address: & Sklar, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
11/21/2002 01 FC:8021	BABRAHA1 00000014 29166236 40.00 0P Street Address: Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
	dity: ClevelandState: OH Zip: 44115	THIS SPACE	
	9. Signature.		
	Don W. Bulson Reg. No. 28,192 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T	r sheet, attachments, and documents:	

.

PATENT REEL: 013507 FRAME: 0345

a Atterney Docket No. STOCP0123US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Per Månsson Solängsvägen 76 SE-192 54 Sollentuna SWEDEN

Henrik Andersson **Tulegatan 70** SE-172 72 Sundbyberg SWEDEN

2

_____, or

Kjeld Jensen Skogsängsvägen 13 SE-141 53 Huddinge SWEDEN

Jan Smith Ringvägen 88 SE-118 60 Stockholm SWEDEN

Teodor Aastrup Grubbensringen 33 SE-112 69 Stockholm SWEDEN

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled:

PIEZOELECTRIC SENSOR INVENTION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been:

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

TITLE OF

NAME(S) AND

INVENTOR(S)

ADDRESS(ES) OF

[] executed concurrently herewith,

- [X] filed under U.S. Application No. 29/166,236 on August 23, 2002,
- [] filed under PCT Application No. _____ on ____
- [] filed under Express Mail Label No. ______ on _

WHEREAS:

NAME, STATE OF INCORPORATION AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

Biosensor Applications Sweden AB Ursviksvägen 131A SE-174 46 Sundbyberg **SWEDEN**

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, including the right to claim priority, and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

> PATENT REEL: 013507 FRAME: 0346

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTORS(S)

Date 30th September 2016

Per Månsson

Date 30 M St phuber 2002

Kield Jensen

MIL CAN

Date 1764 12 Bri

Date Sth October 2002

Teodor Aastrup

Date 25th October 2002

Henrik Andersson

m Lut

Jan Smi

D:\share\152\DWB\STOC\P0123\P0123US.ASSN.wpd (A-OUS-4.A4) (1/99)



PRIORITETSINTYG CERTIFICATE OF PRIORITY Designenheten/Designs section



Svensk mönsteransökan nr Swedish design application No 02-0350

Ansökningsdatum Date of design application 2002-02-25

Sökande Applicant(s) Biosensor Applications Sweden AB (publ) Ursviksvägen 131 A 174 46 SUNDBYBERG

Internationell klass International class

Vara för vilken mönstret sökts registrerat The article for which the design is demanded to be registered Piezoelektrisk sensor

Härmed intygas att bifogade handlingar är trogna kopior av ansökan och avbildning(ar), ursprungligen ingivna till Patent- och registreringsverket den dag som antecknats på handlingarna. This is to certify that the attached documents are true copies of the application and picture(s) originally filed with the Swedish Patent Office on the day marked on the documents.

Söderhamn 2002-09-27 I tjänsten/Ex officio

Avgift/Fee 170 kronor

ni Östtind

Marie Östlund

PATENT REEL: 013507 FRAME: 0348

ANSÖKAN OM REGISTRERING AV MÖNSTER

Sökande:	BIOSENSOR APPLICATIONS SWEDEN AB (publ)			
	Ursviksvägen 131 A	20020225 2 32640 630 020350		
	174 46 SUNDBYBERG	**1500.0 20020225 2 32641 632 020350 ****200.0		
Mönsterskapare:	Se bifogad förteckning			
	Stockholms Patentbyrå Zacco A Box 23101 104 35 STOCKHOLM Tel.: 08-7299500	B Fax.: 08-31 83 15		
Mönstrets benämn:	Piezoelektrisk sensor			
Prioritet:	/ /			
Klass:	10			
Sensorn används i er	1 detektor för att upptäcka ke	miska ämnen.		
Ornament:	Nej			
Ansökan skall hållas	hemlig 6 månader från inl.da	gen, alt. 6 månader från priordagen		
Avgifter:				
Grundavgift	1500:-			
Publ.avgift	200:-			
Bilagor : Fullmakt/Nyhetsförsä Överlåtelsehandling Ritningar/bilder Prioritetsdokument	kran Inlämnas senare Inlämnas senare 2 ex Inlämnas senare	02-0350		
Stockholm den 25 feb BIOSENSOR APPLIO	oruari 2002 CATIONS SWEDEN AB (publ), gm:		

Stockholms Patentbyrå Zacco AB

Handläggare: Stefan Lennefors Vår ref: 510037100SE/SLE/LOT

> PATENT REEL: 013507 FRAME: 0349

RECORDED: 11/19/2002